SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1069

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

February 21

1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 1, before the second "fund" insert "General". In line 3, after "Department" delete the rest of the line and insert "to award grants and to pay the cost of direct services provided under section 1 of this 2008 Act.". In line 8, delete "Interest earnings of the fund and". 5 Delete lines 9 through 14. Delete lines 21 through 38. Delete line 41. Delete lines 43 through 45. On page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert: "SECTION 5. (1) The Water Resources Department shall conduct a regional aquifer recovery 10 assessment for the Umatilla Basin. The assessment conducted under this section must:". 11 In line 22, delete "8" and insert "6". 12 In line 23, delete "sections 6 and 7" and insert "section 5". 13 Delete lines 32 through 37. 14 Delete line 41 and insert: 15 "SECTION 7. Sections 5 and 6 of this 2008 Act are repealed on January 2, 2014.". 16 In line 42, delete "11" and insert "8". 17 In line 45, delete "12" and insert "9". 18

19